

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc

Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: \$ 2,149,414.62

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/13/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

Project Name: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Project #. C1588

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Period To: 12/31/2018

Job Location: 1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner, Public Building Commission of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Ten (10)

STATE OF ILI,INOIS) SS COUNTY OF COOK)

Fectors 1
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576. dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Earnond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108 1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 80643

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

2,149,414.62 under the terms of said Contract; 5

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

		Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders		Adjusted Contract Amount	Work Completed							
Item # or CSI corresponds to SOV	Subcontractor Name				GC Change Orders		% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	Net previou Retainage billed	Net previous billed	Net amount due	Remaining to bill
2800-3250	Blackhawk HVAC	HVAC	\$ 865,000.00	s .	5,802.26	\$ 870,802.26	97%	\$ 563,562.50	\$ 278,902.28	\$ 842,464.76	\$ 42,123.24	\$ 507,206.25	\$ 293,135.27	\$ 70,460.74
3280-3650	Taff Construction	Einchical	\$ 859,852.00	\$ 19,725.41	\$ (286,227,41)	s 613,350.00	90%	\$ 378,476.83	\$ 175,766.17	\$ 554,243.00	\$ 80,424.30	\$ 340,629.15	\$ 133,189.55	\$ 139,531.3
3280-3650	Candor Electrical	Electrical	s .	s .	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	37%	\$ 92,699.50	s .	\$ 92,698.50	s -	\$ 92,699.50	s -	\$ 157,300.5
	Roy Zenere Trucking & Exc	Earthwork	\$ 600,000.00	3	\$ 77,884.35	\$ 677,884.35	39%	\$ 194,893.00	\$ 71,881.35	\$ 266,774.35	\$ 26,677.44	\$ 175,403.70	\$ 64,693.21	\$ 437,787.4
3880	Unlet	Landscaping	\$ 144,000.00	\$ -	5	\$ 144,000.00	0%	s .	5		s .	s .	5 -	\$ 144,000.0
3920	Unlet	Asphalt Paving	\$ 64,000.00	\$.	\$	\$ 64,000.00	0%	\$.	s a	s	s s	s a	s ==	\$ 64,000.0
3960	FieldTurf, USA	Turf Field	\$ 165,000.00	i .	\$ (6,820.00)	S 158,180.00	0%	\$	S :==	s 2	\$.	5	\$.	\$ 158,180.00
4000	Surface America	Playground Protective Surface	\$ 60,000.00	S	\$ (9,352,00)	\$ 50,648.00	0%	s .	s .	s .	s .		s -	\$ 50,648.00
4040-4090	Fence Masters, Inc.	Fencing	\$ 170,000.00	s = ==	5	5 170,000.00	10%	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	16,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155,150.00
4120-4260	Meru Corporation	Site Utilites	\$ 511,111.00	\$	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 531,571.00	44%	\$ 231,237.75	s .	\$ 231,237.75	s 23,123.78	s 208,113,97	s	\$ 323,457.0
				\$ 4	5	s .	#DIV/0!	\$ -	s :	s =	s =	5 -	\$ 2	5 -
				s .	5 -	5 .	#DIV/0!	\$ a	s a	s .	s s	£ .	s .	\$.
						s .	#DIV/01	s .	s .		s .	s .	\$	s .
					s .	s .	#DIV/0!	\$ +	s .	5 4	s .	s -	s -	s -
3540		Commission's Contingency Fund	\$ 375,000.00	\$ (41,735,42) s. 💮	\$ 333,264.58	0%	s .	5	3	s .	\$	5 -	\$ 333,264.58
3550		Sitework Allowance	\$ 150,000.00	s -		\$ 150,000.00	0%	\$ 4	s .	s :	\$	\$ 1	s .	\$ 150,000.00
3560		Environmental Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	s .	\$ 50,000.00	0%	s =	s	s e	s .	s a	s	\$ 50,000.00
3570		Camera Allowance	\$ 100,000.00	s +	s	\$ 100,000.00	0%	s ·	s	\$.	5 .	s :	s :=	\$ 100,000.00
3580		Moisture Mingation Allowance	\$ 150,000.00	s -	5	\$ 150,000.00	0%	s .		s .	s .	s .	s .	\$ 150,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO			\$ 4,263,963.00	\$ (22,010.01	\$ 71,747.20	\$ 4,313,700.19	46%	\$ 1,476,369.88	\$ 528,549.78	\$ 2,003,919,38	\$ 173,998.78	§ 1,337,102.57	\$ 492,815.03	\$ 2,483,779.50
	SUBTOTAL PAGE O	ME	\$ 8,001,037.00	\$ 22.010.01	\$ (71,747.20)	\$ 7,951,299.81	86%	\$ 6,125,170.98	\$ 1,520,864.84	\$ 8,748,035.82	0 400 BF4 51	b 1000 407 00	\$ 1,656,596,59	1 1,844,515.23
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO			8 4,283,983.00	\$ (22,010.01	- //	\$ 4,313,700.19	46%	\$ 1,475,389.58		\$ 2,003,918.36			\$ 492,818.03	\$ 2,483,779.59
TOTAL			12,285,000,00		111141.20	\$ 12.265.000.00		\$ 6,600,540,56					\$ 2,149,414.62	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$12,265,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$8,749,955.18		
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$613,250.00		
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$12,265,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$8,136,705.18		
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$5,987,290.56		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$12,265,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$2,149,414.62		
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$4,128,294.82		

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

ank Mullaghy

1/30/20 My Commission expires:

> OFFICIAL SEAL RAQUEL SANDOVAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/30/2022